REGULAR
CORNING HEALTHCARE DISTRICT SERVING SOUTHERN TEHAMA COUNTY

CORNING HEALTHCARE DISTRICT
BOARD MEETING
Tuesday Aug 21, 2018
District conference room
275 Solano Street
Corning Healthcare District Campus
Meeting Inquiries (530) 824-5451

Assistance for those with disabilities; If you have a disability and need accommodation to

participate in the meeting, please call Shirley Engebretsen, District Manager, at (53 0) 824-5451 for
assistance so the necessary arrangements can be made.

CALL TO ORDER: 6:00 pm

ROLL CALL: Directors: Charles Rouse, Ross Turner, Yvonne Boles, Lilia Rodriguez, Valanne Cardenas

District Manager: Shirley Engebretsen
Admin. Assistant: Janice Irvin
Maintenance: Don Holden

ALSO PRESENT Attorney Andrews, Ruby Rodriguez
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

INVITATION TO PUBLIC TO ADDRESS BOARD:

ADOPTION OF AGENDA:
MINUTES:

POSTED TUESDAY, Aug 14, 2018

FINANCIAL REPORT:
PRESIDENT’S REPORT:

COMMENTS AND REPORTS FROM DIRECTORS:
Charles Rouse, Ross Turner, Yvonne Boles, Lilia Rodriguez, Valanne Cardenas

!

PROCLAMATION, APPOINTMENTS, RECOGNITIONS PRESENTATIONS:
_“_‘-——‘-‘——-——-——I—_—_—'._______
District Manager

COMMUNICATIONS, CORRESPONDENCE, AND INFORMATION:
_'___~_|—~_--—_—___|________

REGULAR AGENDA:

L Ruby Rodriquez — quarterly report
2. Review Conflict of Interest Code
3. Trip to the capital

ADJOURNMENT:

At the discretion of the Board, all items appearing on this agenda, whether or not expressly listed for action, may be
deliberated and may be subject to action by the Board.

All public records relating to an agenda item on this agenda are available for public inspection at the time the record is
distributed to all, or a majority of all members of the Board. Such records shall be available at the District office located at
275 Solano Street, Corning California This institute is an equal opportunity provider, and employer.




CORNING HEALTHCARE DISTRICT
BOARD OF DIRECTORS MINUTES
Tuesday, July 17, 2018
DISTRICT CONFERENCE
275 SOLANO STREET
MEUSER BUILDING, CHD CAMPUS

CALL TO ORDER: 6:00 p.m.

ROLL CALL: Directors: Charles Rouse, Ross Turner, Yvonne Boles, Lilia Rodriguez, Valanne Cardenas
District Manager: Shirley Engebretsen
Absent:

ALSO PRESENT:, Don Holden, Elaine Benwell

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Given

INVITATION TO PUBLIC TO ADDRESS BOARD: N/A

ADOPTION OF AGENDA: Director Turner made a motion to approve the agenda as presented. The motion was
seconded and approved.

MINUTES: Director Boles made a motion to approve the minutes for March 17, 2018. Motion was seconded and
approved.

FINANCIAL REPORT: Director Cardenas made a motion to approve the financial reports for June 2018 as presented.
Motion was seconded and approved.

' PRESIDENT’S REPORT N/A

DIRECTORS’ REPORT N/A

District Manager
District manager informed The directors about the voti ng packets
District manager shared the District's Advertisement in Today’s Senior Magazine and Tehama County Magazine.
Valanne Cardenas was sworn in as director on July 9" 2018 by District Manager. The article was published in the
Red Daily News.

COMMUNICATIONS, CORRESPONDENCE. AND INFORMATION: N/A

REGULAR AGENDA:
Tea Party Demonstration

Elaine Benwell shared one of her many demonstrations she hosts with the seniors.
She shared facts regarding tea’s health benefits and the relationship between tea and medications.

There is a Shooter in the House

Discussion was made concerning emergency processes in case of a shooter. Direction was given to contact the
1



The Police and Fire Chiefs to analyze the district building safety regarding escape routes.
- Senior Health Fair Grant

Director Turner made a motion to give a grant of $200.00 towards the Senior Health Fair. The motion was
seconded and approved,

Handicap Door Opener

Director Boles made a motion to table the topic on the handicap door at 155 Solano until the August meeting.
If the Handicap device stops working prior to the August meeting, it is to be repaired.

Final Budget Approval

Director Turner made a motion to accept the final budget as presented. Motion was seconded and approved.

ADJOURNMENT: 7:10 P.M.

4 A %:A;Z; fdx 4. }

Shirley Edgebretsen Ph. D.
District Manager

/' Janice Irvin
dmin.Assistant

" In accordance with Federal law and U.S. Department of Agriculture policy, this institution is prohibited from discriminating on the basis of race,
color, national origin, age, disability, religion, sex and familial status. (Not all prohibited bass apply to all programs).

To file a complaint of discrimination, write USDA Director, Office of Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W., Washington,
D.C. 20250-9410 or call (800) 795-3272 (voice) or (202) 720-6382 (TDD).”



9:56 AM

08/13/18
Accrual Basis

CORNING HEALTHCARE DISTRICT

Profit & Loss
July 2018

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
CD Interest Income
RENTALS

Total Income

Expense
Garbage
Cstipend”

ADMIN-LEGAL

ADMIN-OTHER EXPENS
Senior Program
S. Engebretsen
ADMIN-OTHER EXPENS - Other

Total ADMIN-OTHER EXPENS

Communications-Postage
Communications-Telephone
EMPLOYEE BEN-HLTH INS.
GEN ACCT-OFFICE SUP
Grants Provided

INS.-Fire & Liability
Maint-Repair
Outside Services
Payroll Expense
UtiL.ity Electric
Utility Water

Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Maintenance also includes landscaping, cleaning and security

Jul 18

651.28
17,633.13

18,284.41

214.77
(73000
1,327.50

1,653.69
50.76
9,762.08

11,466.53

71.68
689.06
2,932.31
119.21
0.00

0.00
6,756.24
1,054.77

15,844.84
3,716.17
519.16

44,762.24

-26,477.83

-26,477.83
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CORNING HEALTHCARE DISTRICT

1:55 PM
08/13/18 Transaction Detail By Account
Accrual Basis July 2018
Type Date Num Name Memo Cir Split Amount Balance
ADMIN-OTHER EXPENS
Senior Program
Check 07/01/18 7297 E. Benwell mileage Rabo Checking 65.18 65.18
Bill 07/06/18 MYRON CORP Celena Stylus... Accounts Paya... 279.96 345.14
07/15/18 9242 TODAY'S SENIOR Accounts Paya... 217.00 562.14
07/16/18 H16236  File of Life Foundation FILE OF LIFE Accounts Paya... 843.00 1,405.14
07/16/18 TODAY'S SENIOR 1/4 page ad.f... Accounts Paya... 217.00 1,622.14
07/18/18 Rabo Bank Credit C...  beenready Accounts Paya... 4.00 1,626.14
07/18/18 Rabo Bank Credit C...  grocery outlet Accounts Paya... 17.18 1,643.32
07/18/18 Rabo Bank Credit C... interland Accounts Paya... 10.37 1,653.69
Total Senior Program 1,653.69 1,653.69
S. Engebretsen
Check 07/01/18 7298 S. Engebretsen Redding offic... Rabo Checking 50.76 50.76
Total S. Engebretsen 50.76 50.76
ADMIN-OTHER EXPENS - Other
Bill 07/03/18 Northern Services-1... 061852 invoice Accounts Paya... 770.00 770.00
Bill 07/03/18 16670 Servicemaster Clean 175 solano Accounts Paya... 532.95 1,302.95
Bill 07/03/18 16669 Servicemaster Clean 275 solano Accounts Paya... 2,029.45 3,332.40
Bill 07/03/18 7207057 Eagle Security Syst... 575092 Accounts Paya... 75.00 3,407.40
Bill 07/03/18 575345  Eagle Security Syst... 7208805 Accounts Paya... 247.50 3,654.90
Bill 07/03/18 575346  Eagle Security Syst... 7208806 Accounts Paya... 105.00 3,759.90
Deposit 07/03/18 3927994 Aramark reimbursement Rabo Checking -109.00 3,650.90
07/03/18 Northern Services-1... 051855 invoice Accounts Paya... 770.00 4,420.90
07/03/18 Northern Services-1... 51803 invoice Accounts Paya... 575.00 4,995.90
07/03/18 Northern Services-1... 41842 Accounts Paya... 770.00 5,765.90
07/03/18 Northern Services-1... 111755 Accounts Paya... 770.00 6,535.90
07/05/18 Northern Services-1...  invoice 71800... Accounts Paya... 195.00 6,730.90
07/06/18 Red Bluff Daily News 2121035 Accounts Paya... 425.06 7,155.96
07/12/18 1763 ...  Battle Creek Pest C...  Pest Control Accounts Paya... 45.00 7,200.96
07112118 1763 ...  Battle Creek Pest C...  Pest Control Accounts Paya... 35.00 7,235.96
07/12/18 7761 Johnson Turbo Clean ~ Water damag... Accounts Paya... 100.00 7,335.96
07/12/18 63613...  Aramark 175 solano Accounts Paya... 54.50 7,390.46
07/12118 63615... Aramark 175 solano Accounts Paya... 54.50 7,444 .96
07/16/18 97807 Streamline Accounts Paya... 75.00 7,519.96
07/16/18 Servicemaster Clean Supplies Accounts Paya... 318.38 7,838.34
07/18/18 Rabo Bank Credit C...  interland Accounts Paya... 35.81 7,874.15
07/18/18 Rabo Bank Credit C...  safeway Accounts Paya... 38.77 7,912.92
07/18/18 Rabo Bank Credit C...  intuit QB Accounts Paya... 250.00 8,162.92
07/18/18 Rabo Bank Credit C...  intuit QB Accounts Paya... 9.95 8,172.87
07/18/18 Rabo Bank Credit C...  walmart Accounts Paya... 53.84 8,226.71
07/18/18 Rabo Bank Credit C...  chamber dinner Accounts Paya... 22.84 8,249.55
07/18/18 Rabo Bank Credit C...  spotify music Accounts Paya... 0.99 8,250.54
07/18/18 Rabo Bank Credit C...  office depot Accounts Paya... 655.30 8,905.84
07/18/18 Rabo Bank Credit C...  mcafee Accounts Paya... 39.99 8,945.83
07/18/18 Rabo Bank Credit C...  intrest charge Accounts Paya... 42.79 8,988.62
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CORNING HEALTHCARE DISTRICT

1:55 PM
08/13/18 Transaction Detail By Account
Accrual Basis July 2018
Type Date Num Name Memo Cir Split Amount Balance
Bill 07/18/18 Rabo Bank Credit C...  previous bala... Accounts Paya... 41.61 9,030.23
Check 07/20/18 7342 Charles Rouse Stipen 07/17/18 Rabo Checking 50.00 9,080.23
Check 07/20/18 7343 Yvonne Boles 07/17/18 Rabo Checking 50.00 9,130.23
Check 07/20/18 7345 Valanne Cardenas 07/17/18 Rabo Checking 50.00 9,180.23
Bill 07/23118 63618... Aramark 07/23/2018 Accounts Paya... 54.50 9,234.73
Bill 07/23118 63616... Aramark 07/16/2018 Accounts Paya... 54.50 9,289.23
Bill 07/23/18 Servicemaster Clean Back order-ca... Accounts Paya... 121.69 9,410.92
Bill 07/31/18 invoic...  Quill Corporation office supplies Accounts Paya... 351.16 9,762.08
Total ADMIN-OTHER EXPENS - Other 9,762.08 9,762.08
Total ADMIN-OTHER EXPENS 11,466.53 11,466.53
11,466.53 11,466.53

TOTAL

Page 2



10:05 AM CORNING HEALTHCARE DISTRICT

08113118 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of July 31, 2018
Jul 31, 18
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
Rabo Checking 393,968.87
Capital Improvement 1200003612 56,985.85
Edward Jones CD 580-14264-1-1
CitiBank Natl 6-7-21 PD 34,000.00
Capital One Bank USA 7-19-27 25,000.00
Wells Fargo Bank 3-15-22 PD 20,000.00
Wells Fargo @100.57 1-22-19 30,000.00
Cash from interest on CDs 6,997.41
Capital One Bank USA 3-8-21 PD 20,000.00
Goldman sachs 7-12-19 PD 25,000.00
Goldman Sacha B USDA 2-13-20 30,000.00
State B of India USDA 1/25/23 30,000.00
Edward Jones CD 580-14264-1-1 - Other 0.30
Total Edward Jones CD 580-14264-1-1 220,997.71
Petty Cash 100.00
Total Checking/Savings 672,052.43
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable -474.88
Total Accounts Receivable -474.88
Other Current Assets
Prepaid Ins. 12,076.95
Total Other Current Assets 12,076.95
Total Current Assets 683,654.50
Fixed Assets
1210.00-Land Imp-Park Lot 34,081.00
1210.01-Land Imp-Park Lot 1998 71,000.20
Accum Dep Bldg Imp -84,458.00
Accum Dep Equip -3,797.00
Accum Dep Land Imp -122,667.00
Accum Dep Med Bldg -916,434.00
Bldg Improvements 137,261.63
Land 20,313.00
Land-Demolitation Cost 518,035.56
Medical Offic Bldg 3,744,628.76
Office Equipment 5,418.59
Total Fixed Assets 3,403,382.74
TOTAL ASSETS 4,087,037.24
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable 7,847.10
Total Accounts Payable 7,847.10
Other Current Liabilities
Accrued Payroll 4,397.15
Contract Retentions Payable -27,835.31
Interest Payable 24,584.48

Page 1



10:05 AM

08/13/18
Accrual Basis

CORNING HEALTHCARE DISTRICT

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2018

Jul 31, 18
Payroll Liabilities
Accr Fed W/Hold 90.61
Accr FICA-Employee 46.77
Accr FICA-Employer 46.80
Accr S.D.I. -2.89
Accr S.U.L -531.25
Accr ST W/Hold 104.77
Payroll Liabilities - Other 2,406.53
Total Payroll Liabilities 2,161.34
Payroll Liabilities, 481.84
Total Other Current Liabilities 3,789.50
Total Current Liabilities 11,636.60
Long Term Liabilities
Loan Payable - USDA 1,388,300.00
Total Long Term Liabilities 1,388,300.00
Total Liabilities 1,399,936.60
Equity
2310.00-Fund Bal-Ret Earn 2,656,664.35
net assets 56,914.12
Net Income -26,477.83
Total Equity 2,687,100.64
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 4,087,037.24
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CORNING HEALTHCARE DISTRICT

Income by Customer Summary
July 2018

Family Counseling Center

Feather River Hospital

Northern Valley Catholic Social Service -
Tehama County

Children First

QUEST DIAGNOSTICS, INC.

TOTAL

Jul 18

240.55
5,944.22
945.56
9,349.99
323.81
829.00

17,633.13



8:57 AM

08/23/18
Accrual Basis

CORNING HEALTHCARE DISTRICT
Expenses by Vendor Summary

July 2018

Aramark

At & T U-Verse

AT&T

Battle Creek Pest Control

Cash

City of Corning-175 Solano coro 145
City of Corning-275 Solano coro168
City of Corning 218 - coro218
comcast

Comcast Business

Eagle Security Systems

File of Life Foundation

Intuit

Johnson Turbo Clean

Law Offices of Thomas N. Andrews
Moule's Tehama County Glass Corp
MYRON CORP

Northern Services-155 Solano
Pacific Gas & Electric

Peerless Bldg Maintenanc Corp
Quill Corporation

Rabo Bank Credit Card

Red Bluff Daily News

S. Engebretsen

SDRMA - Fire & Liability
Servicemaster Clean

Special District Risk Management
Streamline

Waste Management

TOTAL

Jul 18

109.00
334.12
45.00
80.00
98.08
68.91
371.10
79.15
21.13
220.69
427.50
843.00
8.00
100.00
1,327.50
5,760.60
279.96
4,620.00
3,716.17
70.00
351.16
2,347.42
425.08
50.76
0.00
3,002.47
2,932.31
75.00
429.54

28,193.63

Page 1



Z abed

28°896'C6E 68°9¥9°p- IvioL
18'896'€6E 68'9Y9'y- Bupioay ogey |ejol
18'896'€6E 0Z'L6g- -LNdSs- .m.wmmolmmv “ojaneq wewdoidws  08L0g 8L/LE/LO ¥oayg Ajigen
L0°'095'F6€ 000 Pspinoid sjueis “puesb :QIoA v uonoy Ayunwiwon oveL 81/9¢/.0 334D
L0'095'76¢€ 9.°019'¢- -1nds- ¥Z8E00S-¥6 L [e1spaq ouonoe|y  0gLog gLIvelL0 ¥oayD Ayjigen
£8°0L1'96€ 00°06- "IHLO-NINGY 81721720 uedys Seuspie) auueje) Svel 81/02/L0 ¥284yD
£8'022'86€ 00'0%- pusdis  g}//1//0 uadns zanbupoy e PPEL 8L/0¢/.0 3o_YD
£8°0.Z'86€ 00°06- IHLO-NINGY  “'g/2L/20 uadiys $9]j0g auuoA evelL 8L/02/L0 308yD
£8°02£'86¢ 00°05- T'HHLO-NINGY  8L/21L/20 uadns asnoy saleyn el 81/0¢/L0 Moy
£8°0.£'86€ 00'LLe- “"eAed sjunodoy Buisipeapy HOIN3S S.AVAOoL LEL 81/0g/L0 J03YD- Jwd g
€8'Lr9'86¢E 00°G.- "'eAed sjuncooy suljweang (0] 29 81/0¢/L0 308y~ Jud |Iig
£8'91.1'86¢ gegle- eAed sjunoooy 68991 aoloAul ues|D Jejsewaoinies 6EEL 81/02/L0 328yd- jud |iig
LZ2'G£0'66E v ive'e- "efed sjunoooy 'O ¥paID yueg oqey geel 81/02/L0 J03YD- Jwd i'g
£9'28¢' L0y 00°e8- "ehed sjunoooy 9€29LH  uonepunod a4 jo 34 LEEL g1/02/L0 Hoayd- jwd g
£9'GZZ'z0¥ 00°Gt- “ehed SUNOODY " LGHG-pZ8-0ES 181V 9ees 81/0¢/L0 308UD- jwd i
£€9'0.Z'20F Leee- -11ds- Y 3oluer ‘uial) geel 8LILLLO yoayoheq
¥8'25¢€'Z0¥ 91'661- -111dS- B6£€.6-08G g Sauof piemp3 vEEL 8L/.L1L/L0 ¥oayg Aujger
00°255'20v 00°'96- -11Nds- G99.6-085 Y Ssuor piemp3g £ECL 8L/LLILO ¥oay9 Ajiger
aojuejeg unowy uds owsy alwen wnp ajeq adA]
8102 ‘L€ AInr jo sy siseq [enJoay
19)s16a4 Bupoays oqey 81/€1/80
Y €1:01

LO1MLSIA FHVOHLTIVIH ONINYOD

(



| abeyg

00°859'20% AT -LIdS- €9 ‘2000p9¢9 uapjoH 4 uog zeel 8LILLIL0 %o3yD Aypger
2T LLLTO 68'856'9- “Aosdwy [eyden Ueol yasn aseayjesy Bujuion oes2 81L/51/20 %08yD
LL'oge'sop 68'8€Z°)- -Linds- Y soluer ‘uinj 62cL 8L/S1/L0 ¥oayohed
006.5'0LY 0£°004'tL- -LINds- uoQ ‘uapjoH 8zcl 81/G1/20 yoayoked
0e'SL22¥ 16°€6.°)- -1Nds- | Apiyg ‘uesjaigabuzg 128l 81/51/20 yoayohed
£8'890'v Ly 62619 -LInds- aule|3 ‘|lamuag 9zeL 81/61/20 %oayoheq
91'889'vLY 000 -1I1ds- ‘aloA o Sojuer ‘un| GzZeL 81/51/20 ¥oayohed
91'889'¢L¥ 000 -LINds- ‘dioA uoQ ‘uapjoH vess 81/G1/20 Yosyahed
91'889'vL¥ 000 -11ds- ‘alon | Aepys ‘ussiaigebuy €zeL 8L/51/L0 Noayohed
91'889'vLy 000 -1Nds- ‘aloA aure|g ‘|lemuag zees 81/G1L/20 yoayohed
91'889'vL¥ €S LIY'L- -LInds- 9-89€0-66¢  “olaneqg juswAhoidws  ~0gL0z 8LISL/L0 3oay9 Ajigery
69'660'0L¥ 00°09z- “eAed s)unoody  njpueoge] o) eweys) s,s|nojy 1zel 8L/ELIL0 308yD- Jud [iig
69'65€'0LY 00°001L- “eAed sjunoodsy  “Bewep Jelep,  ueejd ogin uosuyor 0zs2 gLIgL/L0 %o3yQ- Jud |ig
69'65F'9LY G162- “ehed sjunogoy - g1z Buluio) jo Ao 6LEL 8L/ELI20 }03Yo- Jwd [ig
¥8'8¢5'9Ly oL'LLe- "ehed sjunoooy 8910400 " g/g-Buiwiog jo A0 157 8LIEL/L0 ¥o8yd- wd g
76'606'0L¥ 1689 efed sjunoooy SPLOY0D " G/L-Bulwiog jo Lo L1€4 8L/EL/LO 3o3yD- Jud (Iig
58'8/6'0LY 00°08- "eAed sjunoooy PL89¥02-¥E D 1S3d Yoa1D appeg 9l 8L/g1/20 %o9yQ-wd |ig
G8'850' /LY Zl ove- “'eAed SJUNoooY '/ ZGhEGhIZ) SIBA-N LYW Glel 8L/gL/LO H93yo- Jwd (g
L6'V0E LLY 00601~ ""efed sjunoooy Niewely 1459 8L/£1L/L0 N98yD-Jwd g
LEELY'LLY 00'000'02 Tueg X3 Jlewy  uelb) Kunjew 08102 8L/LL/LO [euInof |esauan
YA IS 000 “BAed Sjunoody "y yjesy :gIoA T vsiy oulsiq |eroadg zZlsL 81/60/20 N98yD- Jwd g
LE'ELY'I6E 66'255- "eAed sjunogoy Ouelos G/L  UE8|D JojSEWLdIAIGS Lies 81/60/£0 398yQ- Jwd g
26'9%6'26€ 81'sez ""31ISOdIANN usodaqg 81/90/20 ysodeq
vLLLL'I6E 000 "efed sjunosoy ‘AIOA sy Jwsia [eroedg oLeL 81/90/£0 }o9yo- juwid g
vLLLL'L6E Livle- “'eAed SJUN02OY  “-9¢10000-€ES swabeueyy sjsep 60€. 81/90/20 303YQ- juid |ig
15'926°L6€E 6'620'2- "eAed sjunosoy OUBOS G/Z  UB3|D Jejsewainlag 80g. 81/90/20 }03yD- Jud (ig
96'G56'66€ 96'6./2- “"eAed sjunoosoy  “'snjfig eusjen dH00 NOHAN L0€4 81/90/20 3}08YD- Jwd g
Z6°S€2°00F 0522~ "eAed sjunoooy "1shg Munoag s|beg 90, 81/90/20 ¥o8yD- Jwd |I'g
21'£99'00% 00°88- “'eAed SWUN02OY '/ ZGHIGHIZ) 8slOAN LB W G0EL 81./90/L0 308YQ- juid |iig
Zv'152°00p 90°6ZH- "efed sjunoooy Ge0lelz  sman Ajieg ynig pay ¥0eL 81/90/20 ¥o8yD- jwd |ig
8191 L0Y £9'20/'¢c- "efed sjunosoy 1308|379 ses) Jyioey £0g/ 81/90/£0 3¥08yD- Jud [iig
L1'6/8'v0F 05'22¢'L- ~efed sjunoooy PZ0rL @0loAUI " WOY] JO SB3IYO MET z0s2 81/90/.0 Xo3yD- Jwd |ig
19'90Z°90% gl'le- “'ehed sjunoody  ““1e0191 1 Lb6p 1seowod Log. 81/90/£0 ¥03yD- Jud [ig
vl 12Z'90¥ 00°058'c- “eked sjunosoy ¥SL0CLE-S.  "|-S90IMSS UIByUON 00€. 81/50/20 ¥98y9- Jwd g
v 1.0'0LY £8'¢99'01 -1I1ds- Iisodeg 81/£0/£0 Iisodag
L6'ELY'eeE 00’628 ""311SOd3anNn Isodaq 81/20/20 ysodag
L6'795'26€ 80°86- O-LOOV N3ID  nad ysiusidas ysep 662/ 81/10/20 ¥oayp
66'289'26€ 9/°05- ussjaiqabuz ‘g “oyjo Buippey ussjaigebugz ‘g 862/ 81/10/£0 Y08y
GL'ES/'26E 8169 weiBoid Jojuag abesjiw llemuag '3 1622 81/10/20 ¥oayD
£6°86.°26€ 65°2¢- Jieday-jurey abeayiw uspjoH ‘g 962/ 81/10/L0 3o8yo
Zg'1e8'e6e ZL'co0z- -11ds- 6££26-085 g seuor piemp3 G622 81/10/20 %09y Ajigery
¥9'¥£0'€6E 00°96- -1Lnds- 699/6-086 V sauor piempg v6z. 8L/L0/L0 X29yg Anger
¥9°0€1'€6€ 29'6Z)- -LdS- €9 ‘2000$9¢9 uapjoH 4 uog 1622 81/10/20 #o8uQ Auigen
9z'95Z'c6¢ ZeLL9- -Lnds- aule|g ‘lemuag €62/ 81/10/£0 yo8yshed
8G'CE6'E6E 68°8€Z'}- -11ds- o 9o1uep ‘u) 062L 81/10/20 }oayohed
A EARN 28'959°|- -111ds- uo(Q ‘uapjoH 6922 81/10/20 ¥oayohed
62'628'96€ 2¥'98L')- -LInds- | A3lIys ‘uesjeiqabug 882/ 81/10/£0 %oayohed
9/°G19'86€ 000 -111ds- ‘alon aule|3 ‘|lamuag 182/ 81/10/20 Noayohed
9/'519'86¢ Bupjosyy ogey
ajuejeg junowy Jyds owap awepn wnpy ajeq adAL

siseg |eniaoy
8L/IELI0

AV €L:0L

8102 ‘L€ AInr jo sy
J9)siBas Bunjoays oqey
LORILSIA FYVIOHLTVIH ONINNOD

( ( A



Account Holder{s) Corning Heaithcare District

F { Codip 1 . Account Number 580-14264.1-1
awart C jO II eS Financlal Advisor Vanessa L Haro, 530-824-4290
MAKING SENSE OF INVESTING 1401 Solano Street, Corning, GA 96021

Statement Date Jun 30 - Jul 27, 2018

AV 01 043485 551901161 A*50GT 000000
CORNING HEALTHCARE DISTRICT

PO BOX 332 Balancing Retirement and Education Goals
CORNING CA 96021-0332 i Saving for your reﬁreme:nt and a child's college education can be
@ challenging. Many consider saving for retirement and then borrowing

for education costs, but that approach may substantially increase the
cost of a college education and potentially derail your retirement. We
lll"l'I"'IIll"lu'I'II'!'II'II"lll"l""ll"llll“l'll'l“" can help you develop an investment strategy to work toward

achieving both goals. The key, however, is to start now, so call your
financial advisor today.

Association

Account Value L e

This Period | This Year

$215,651.32 ST S W Ty

ﬂg;sets agded_ tq account i

0w om0
Assets withdrawn from account _ -20,000.00 -20,000.00

~. | 4 Month Ago ChRle)  Femwdmges | _000] o000
1 Year Ago - $23aB0iaaf Changeimvame J PO T .
3 Years Ago $225975.85 | | Ending Vaiue $215,651.32 |

5 Years Ago $322,147 56
\

For more information regarding the Value Summary section, please visit www.e

Asset Details (as of Jul 27, 2018)

Assets Held At Edward Jones

T ———— g g s
-_— I_ ST R L T . Balance
Cash ._ S 1’_ b | segera

Maturity | Maturity Unrealized %

Certificates of Deposit Date | Value Cost Basis Giain/Loss 3 Value _{
wiTcates of Dep . . — —t—— e8| Gain/loss | __ual z
Wells Fargo Bank NA CD 150% 1/22/2019*{ 30,000.00 30,027.78 -8B7.78 29,940.00 _:_
diabdillad ol S = .. . . s e, TN E
GS Bank Formerly GE Capital CD .
oo L | 7/A2/2019%| 2500000 2500000} ~ -14791|  24,882.09
Goldman Sachs Bank USA CD

i = IR | 18/2020%| 30,0000 . S000000] 54093 2945907

. Capital One Bank USA Na CD
210% s | /20217 = 2000000| 2000000|  so3ss| 1947615
Citibank Natl Assn CD 3.00% 6/1/2021" | 3400000 3400000] 18545  33,814.55
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CORNING HEALTHCARE DISTRICT
BOARD OF DIRECTORS AGENDA
Tuesday, August 21, 2018
Conference Room
275 Solano Street
Corning Healthcare District Campus
Meeting Inquiries (530) 824-5451

COMMUNICATIONS CORRESPONDENCE, AND INFORMATION:
_'_'__"_'—_-’—-———-____'___________
Adventist Health Clinic Quarterly Report



Conflict of Interest Code
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CORNING HEALTHCARE DISTRICT
BOARD OF DIRECTORS AGENDA
Tuesday, August 21, 2018
Conference Room
275 Solano Street
Corning Healthcare District Campus
Meeting Inquiries (530) 824-5451

COMMUNICATIONS, CORRESPONDENCE AND INFORMATION:
_——__—__'—I—_———__.._____L___________

The law requires that the Conflict of interest Code be reviewed ever two
years. A public hearing to give members of the community an
opportunity to comment or suggest changes is required before the
document can be approved. This meeting will serve to fulfill that
requirement.

The approved document will then be sent to Tehama County Board of
Supervisors for final edit and /or approval.



CONFLICT OF INTEREST CODE FOR THE
CORNING HEALTHCARE DISTRICT

ATTACHMENT A

The Political Reform Act of 1974 (Gov. Code, 81000 et sq.) requires state and local
government agencies to adopt and promulgate Conflict of interest Codes. The Fair political
practices Commission, has adopted a regulation (Cal. Code Regs.,. 2, 1873 0) which contains the
terms of a standard Conflict of Interest Code. This regulation, including any future amendments
made by the Fair political practices Commission, may be incorporated by reference into a local
agency’s Conflict of interest Code. Therefore, the terms of California Code of Regulations, title
2, section 18730 and any future amendments to it duly adopted by the Fair Political practices
Commission are hereby incorporated by reference into this Code and along with the attachments
hereto constitutes the Conflict of interest Code for the Corning Healthcare District.
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ATTACHMENT B

CORNING HEALTHCARE DISTRICT CONFLICT OF INTEREST CODE
DESIGNATE EMPLOYEES

Under provisions of the Code, Designated Employees shall file statements of economic
interests. Listed below are the designated positions for the Corning Healthcare District and the
appropriate disclosure category for filing the statement of economic interest.

POSITION DISCLOSURE CATEGORY

1. Members of the Board
2. District Manager

3. Consultants

4. Attorney

-

II
I

Hl—d‘)ﬂh—l

Reviewed & Revised: March 07,2011
RevmWed June+92013— Q{\&M%x\twm\( tilﬂl ;
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ATTACHMENT C

CORNING HEALTHCARE DISTRICT CONFLICT OF INTEREST CODE
DISCLOSURE CATEGORIES FOR DESIGNATED POSITIONS

CATEGORY I

Designated employees in this category shall disclose: All sources of income (including gifts,
loans and travel payments), interests in real property within the District and investments and
business positions in business entities located in, doing business in, planning to do business in, or
which have done business during the previous two years in, or which have an interest in real
property in the District, including gifts, loans, and travel payments. A person in a Disclosure
Category I designated position shall complete all schedules of the FPC form 700 if applicable.
Disclosure Category I is intended to require the broadest possible disclosure, consistent with the
provisions of the Political Reform Act of 1974 and its’ implementing regulations

Consultants , as defined in California Code of Regulations, title 2 section 18701 subdivision (a)
(2)", shall disclose pursuant to this disclosure category subject to the following limitations.

The District Manager may determine in writing that a particular consultant, although a
“designated position”, is hired to perform a range of duties that is limited in scope and
thus is not required to fully comply with the disclosure requirements of this Disclosure
Category I. Such written determination shall include a description of the consultant’s
duties and based upon that description, a statement of the extent of disclosure
requirements. The District Manager’s determination is a public record and shall be
retained for public inspection in the same manner and location as the Conflict of Interest

Code.
1. cCalifornia Code of Regulations, title 2, section 18701, subdivision (a) (2) defines “Consultant” as follows:

“Consultant” means an individual who, pursuant to a contract with a state or local government agency;
(A) Makes a governmental decision whether to:

i) Approve a rate, rule, or regulation;

(ii) Adopt or enforce a law:

(iii) Issue, deny, suspend, or revoke any permit, license, application, certificate, approval, order,
or similar authorization or entitlement;

(iv) Authorize the agency to enter into, modify, or renew a contract provided it is the type of
confract that requires agency approval;

(v) Grant agency approval to a contract that requires agency approval and to which the agency
is a party, or to the specifications for such a contract;

(vi) Grant agency approval to a plan, design, report, study, or similar item;

(vii) Adopt, or grant agency approval of, policies, standards, or guidelines for the agency, or for
any subdivision thereof: or

(B) Serves in a staff capacity with the agency and in that capacity participates in making a governmental decision
as defined in regulation 18702.2 or performs the same or substantially all the same duties for the agency that
would otherwise be performed by an individual holding a position specified in the agency’s Conflict of
Interest Code under Government Code section 87302.
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CATEGORY II

Designated employees in this category shall disclose: All interest in real property within the
District, and all sources of income (including gifts, loans and travel payments), and
investments and business positions in business entities, that provide services, goods, property,
supplies, materials, machinery or equipment of any type utilized by he District, or otherwise

transact business with or have any contractual relationship with the District during the disclosure
period.

CATEGORY III

Designated employees in this category shall disclose: All interest in real property within the
District, and all sources of income (including gifts, loans and travel payments), located in,
doing business in, planning to do business in, or which have an interest in real property in the
District, all investments in business entities located in, doing business in, or planning to do
business in, or which have an interest in real property in the District, and all business positions
in business entities located in, doing business in, planning to do business in, or which have an
interest in real property in the District.

ATTACHMENT D

CORNING HEALTHCARE DISTRICT CONFLICT OF INTERST CODE PLACE OF FILING

Where: County Clerk & Recorder
Po Box 250
444 Oak St., Rm. C
Red Bluff CA 96021

Pursuant to Government Code section 87500, subdivisions (k) and (0), the Tehama County
Board of Supervisors, as the code reviewing body for the Corning Healthcare District, has
determined that the original Form 700 - Statement of Economic Interest for each Designated
Employee shall be filed with the Tehama County Clerk-Recorder as the filing officer for the
code reviewing body. The District Manager shall provide Form 700 - Statement of Economic
Interest to each Designated Employee annually and when that employee assumes or leaves any
designated position. The employee shall complete and file the form with the District Manager
who will make and retain a copy and forward the original to the Clerk-Recorder at the above
address within the time at the above address within the time required by law.
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CORNING HEALTHCARE DISTRICT
BOARD OF DIRECTORS AGENDA
Tuesday, August 21, 2018
Conference Room
275 Solano Street
Corning Healthcare District Campus
Meeting Inquiries (530) 824-5451

COMMUNICATIONS, CORRESPONDENCE AND INFORMATION:
_'__“__'——-——l—-—_—__—___l______.____
Trip to the capital

Recommendation: It would be informative for directors and staff to make
a trip to the State Capital. We would leave early on a Friday morning
and return late Friday afternoon. A Taco or Burger King light Breakfast
would be provided and a light lunch at a local coffee shop. Dinner will
not be supplied, though a stop could be offered for those interested.



General Info

GENERAL INFO
ACCESSIBILITY & ASSISTANCE
GIFT SHOP & FOOD

VISITOR SECURITY

EVENTS & SPECIAL PERMITS
VOLUNTEER INFO

Building Hours

Weekdays 7:30 am - 6 pm

Weekends 9 am - 5 pm

On weekends enter through the N Street entrance
Admission is free

Closed Thanksgiving, Christmas, and New Year's Day

School and Group Tours

Free guided school and group tours are by reservation only for groups from 10 to 35 people. We
recommend a ratio of ten students to one adult chaperone.

Contact ReserveAmerica for your reservation at (866) 240-4655. For additional school or group tour
information, educational materials, and group rules contact the Tour Office at (916) 324-0333.

Public Tours

Public tours are conducted daily on the hour from 9 am to 4 pm. For tour information contact the
Tour Office at (916) 324-0333.

Tour Office

Located in basement Room B-27
9 am - 5 pm daily
(916) 324-0333

Basement Theater

Films are shown daily
9 am - 5 pm daily
Admission is free
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Visit The Museum

California State Capitol Museum
10th and L Streets
State Capitol






